
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8120 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 379 OF 2025**

Ashok Prabhakar Mastakar & Ors. .. Applicants

In the matter between:-

Ashok Prabhakar Mastakar & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Bhimlight CHSL & Ors. .. Defendants

None for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

Mr. Yatin R. Shah, Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Sunil C. Khandagale i/b Komal Punjabi, Advocates for
Defendant Nos.3 and 4 (BMC)

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE : APRIL 30, 2026

P. C.

1. The learned advocate appearing on behalf of Defendant
Nos.1 and 2 files an affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Application.

2. None appears on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff.

3. In these circumstances, place the Interim Application for dismissal on 17th June 2026.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]